
JUNIOR K1 DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.04 1 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.541F
In

fo

Stephanie Lykke WENNERWALD FSF  24.86  0.00 15.08 9.78 1  9

CCoSp1  0.35 12 22 2.002  2.35

1Lz!+1Lo -1000 1.103 ! -0.02  1.08

1Lo 0111 0.504  0.04  0.54

0112 0.06 1.005 1Lz+1T  1.06

111  0.551 0.05 0.506 1F

7  0.40  0.00 0 0 0 01S  0.40

8  1.30  0.20 2  1.502 1 1SSp1

9  1.50  0.26 2  1.762 2 1StSqB

 8.80  9.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.00

Factor 

 1.70  3.00

 3.06 1.70 3.253.252.503.25Performance

Composition 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.75 1.70  2.81

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.08

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.08 2 1 0 -1

Ref 

 1.58CCoSp1V

In
fo

Lara KILIC ESK  23.66  0.00 13.40 10.26 2  12

1Lz  0.05 01 02 0.602  0.65

1F 0012 0.503  0.04  0.54

1A 0001 1.104  0.03  1.13

0121 0.13 1.305 SSp1  1.43

112  1.732 0.23 1.506 StSqB

7  1.10 -0.03 0 -1 0 01A  1.07

8  1.00  0.01 2  1.01-1 0 01F+1Lo

9  1.10  0.02 1  1.120 0 01Lz+1Lo

 9.70  10.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 1.70  2.75

 2.63 1.70 2.502.502.503.00Performance

Composition 2.75 2.00 2.75 2.50 1.70  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.40



JUNIOR K1 DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.401S
In

fo

Amanda ELVIG-JØRGENSEN GKF  21.61  0.00 11.79 9.82 3  2

1A  0.00 00 00 1.102  1.10

1F 0000 0.503  0.00  0.50

CoSpB 1012 1.504  0.15  1.65

000-1-0.01 0.905 1F+1T  0.89

00-1  1.070-0.03 1.106 1A

7  1.50 -0.11 0 -2 -1 0StSqB  1.39

8  1.10 -0.06 -1  1.04-1 -1 -11Lz!+1Lo !

9  1.88 -0.10 -1  1.78-1 0 0CCoSp2V

 9.98  9.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 1.75 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 1.70  2.31

 2.31 1.70 2.252.002.252.75Performance

Composition 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.50 1.70  2.31

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.79

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.19 -2 -2 -2 -1

Ref 

 0.911A

In
fo

Malene Alexandra CHRISTENSEN SOS  20.95  0.00 12.65 8.30 4  3

CoSp1V -0.03 0-2 01 1.282  1.25

1F+1Lo 010-1 1.003  0.00  1.00

StSqB 00-2-2 1.504 -0.15  1.35

-1-1-2-2-0.17 1.105 1A  0.93

-3-3-2  0.35-3-0.13 0.486 1Lze e

7  0.48 -0.12 -2 -2 -3 -31Lze e  0.36

8  1.28 -0.13 -2  1.15-2 0 0CCoSpBV

9  1.00  0.00 0  1.000 0 01F+1Lo

 9.22  8.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 1.70  2.38

 2.50 1.70 2.752.752.002.50Performance

Composition 2.50 2.25 3.00 2.50 1.70  2.56

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.65

  e  Wrong edge



JUNIOR K1 DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.08 -2 -2 -1 0

Ref 

 0.921Lz+1T
In

fo

Nynne Kamilla NYBORG SOS  20.79  0.00 12.87 7.92 5  8

1F  0.00 00 00 0.502  0.50

StSqB 1010 1.503  0.08  1.58

1F 000-1 0.504 -0.01  0.49

0111 0.08 1.105 SSpB  1.18

000  0.400 0.00 0.406 1T

7  1.00 -0.03 -2 0 0 01Lo+1Lo  0.97

8  0.60 -0.03 0  0.57-2 0 01Lz

9  1.50 -0.19 -2  1.31-2 0 -1CCoSp1V

 8.10  7.92

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.75

Factor 

 1.70  2.38

 2.69 1.70 3.003.002.252.50Performance

Composition 2.25 2.25 2.75 2.75 1.70  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.87

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.01 0 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.391S

In
fo

Alberte Kondrup MADSEN FSF  20.56  0.00 13.51 7.05 6  5

1Lz+1Lo  0.03 01 01 1.102  1.13

SSpB 1221 1.103  0.17  1.27

StSqB 1121 1.504  0.19  1.69

0102 0.04 0.505 1F  0.54

00-1  1.122 0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  0.50  0.01 1 0 0 01F  0.51

8  0.40  0.00 1  0.40-1 0 01S

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - -CCoSp

 6.60  7.05

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 1.70  2.63

 2.69 1.70 2.752.752.253.00Performance

Composition 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 1.70  2.63

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.51



JUNIOR K1 DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F
In

fo

Emma Sørensen KOERSE ASK  18.74  0.00 10.94 7.80 7  7

SSp1  0.03 00 01 1.302  1.33

1Lo+1Lo 000-2 1.003 -0.03  0.97

1Lz! -1-1-2-2 0.604 ! -0.09  0.51

0011 0.08 1.505 StSqB  1.58

000  0.800 0.00 0.806 1S+1T

7  0.50 -0.06 -1 -2 -1 -11F! !  0.44

8  1.13  0.03 1  1.160 0 0CoSpBV

9  0.60 -0.09 -2  0.51-2 -1 -11Lz! !

 7.93  7.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 1.50 2.00 2.00

Factor 

 1.70  2.06

 2.19 1.70 1.752.252.002.75Performance

Composition 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.00 1.70  2.19

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.94

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.23 -2 -2 -1 -1

Ref 

 1.27CCoSp1V

In
fo

Manja DREIER ESK  16.69  0.00 9.80 6.89 8  4

1Lze<+1Lo -0.23 -5-5 -4-4 0.862 <  0.63

1Lo 0000 0.503  0.00  0.50

1F!<+1T -4-4-4-3 0.804 < -0.15  0.65

-10-1-1-0.10 1.305 SSp1  1.20

-1-2-2  0.49-2-0.11 0.606 1Lz! !

7  0.50 -0.06 -1 -1 -2 -11F! !  0.44

8  0.40  0.00 0  0.400 0 01S

9  1.50 -0.19 -1  1.31-2 -1 -1StSqB

 7.96  6.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 1.75 1.75 2.00

Factor 

 1.70  1.88

 1.94 1.70 1.752.001.752.25Performance

Composition 2.25 1.50 2.00 2.00 1.70  1.94

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.80

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge



JUNIOR K1 DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.22 -2 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.881A
In

fo

Freja Borsje VITTRUP SOS  16.06 -0.50 9.15 7.41 9  6

CCoSp1V -0.15 0-2 -1-1 1.502  1.35

1F! -3-4-4-4 0.503 ! -0.19  0.31

1Lz+1Lo 0-20-1 1.104 -0.05  1.05

-1-1-2-2-0.23 1.505 StSqB  1.27

-5-5-5  0.44-5-0.44 0.886 1A< <

7  1.13 -0.06 -1 -2 0 1CoSpBV  1.07

8  0.60  0.00 0  0.600 0 01Lz

9  0.50 -0.06 -1  0.44-2 -1 -11F! !

 8.81  7.41

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 1.50 1.50 1.75

Factor 

 1.70  1.69

 1.81 1.70 1.752.001.502.00Performance

Composition 2.00 1.75 2.00 1.75 1.70  1.88

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.15

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.48 -0.12 -2 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.361Lze e

In
fo

Julie BRØGGER ASK  15.66  0.00 10.50 5.16 10  10

1Lo  0.01 00 01 0.502  0.51

1A<< ---- 0.003 <<  0.00  0.00

StSqB 00-21 1.504 -0.04  1.46

1112 0.14 1.135 CoSpBV  1.27

000  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  0.60 -0.05 0 -1 -1 -11Lz! !  0.55

8  0.50  0.01 1  0.510 0 01F

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - -SSp

 5.21  5.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.00 1.75 1.75

Factor 

 1.70  2.06

 2.06 1.70 1.752.251.502.75Performance

Composition 2.50 1.75 2.00 2.00 1.70  2.06

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.50

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge



JUNIOR K1 DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.11 -2 -2 -2 -1

Ref 

 0.991Lz+1Lo
In

fo

Emilie Holst NIELSEN ASK  11.81 -0.50 7.97 4.34 11  11

SSp  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

A ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1Lz! -1-2-2-3 0.604 ! -0.12  0.48

0-1-2-3-0.23 1.505 StSqB  1.27

-5-5-5  0.64-5-0.64 1.286 CCoSpBV

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -1Lz!* *  0.00

8  0.50  0.00 0  0.500 0 01Lo

9  0.50 -0.04 -1  0.46-2 0 01F

 5.48  4.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

Factor 

 1.70  1.50

 1.56 1.70 1.251.751.501.75Performance

Composition 1.75 1.50 1.75 1.50 1.70  1.63

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.97

  *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge

printed: 26-02-2022 07:48:52


